Scotland

| FUTURE FOCUSED

County*NC ~

Parks and Recreation

Fiscal Year 2025 - 2026 Fee Schedule

Activity Fee Deposit Other Fees
Youth Sports
Flag Football $20.00
Tackle Football $20.00
Cheerleading $20.00
Basketball- Boys $20.00
Basketball- Girls $20.00
Softball- Fastpitch $20.00
Baseball $20.00
Volleyball 20.00
Soccer $20.00
Ist Week Late Registration Fee $25.00
County Parks
Market Park $100.00
Washington Park $100.00
Murray Park $100.00
Gibson Park $100.00
Splash Pad
Hourly Rental $50.00
Summer Camp
Per Week $125.00




Morgan Complex

Softball-Baseball Field

$200.00 per field per day

Soccer Field

$100.00 per field per day

Morgan Park Concessions

$50 per day

Shelters Rental

$100.00 per day

$15.00

I E. Johnson Community Center

Multipurpose Room $50.00 per hour | $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee

(when required)

Gymnasium $100.00 per hour $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee

(when required)

Multipurpose Room With Stage $100.00 per hour $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee

(when required)

Laurel Hill Community Center

$100.00 $30.00/hour security fee
Leopard Multipurpose Room $50.00 per hour (when required)
$50.00 per hour $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee
Eagle Multipurpose Room (when required)
Gymnasium $100.00 per hour |  $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee
(when required)
Laurel Hill Grounds $100.00 per day
Wagram Community Center
$50.00 per hour $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee
Classroom (when required)
$100.00 per hour |  $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee
Gymnasium (when required)
Fitness Center Daily Rate $4.00
Fitness Center Monthly Rate $20.00

Fitness Center Annual Membership

$200.00 - 1 person
$260.00 - 2 people
$325.00 - 3+ people




Fitness Classes

$15.00

Open Gym - Adults Saturday Only $2.00/ day
Scotland Place
Half Room Rental $50.00 per hour $100.00
$100.00 per hour |  $100.00 $30.00/hour security fee
Whole Room Rental (when required)
Scotland Tennis Center
$100.00 - 1 person
Annual Membership $150.00 - family

Senior Events

Exercise Class

$15.00 per month

Day Trip $10.00
Major Event Fees
Vendor Space Field Lining $200.00
Other Fees
Food Vendor Contracts $100.00 per month

Fields/Facilities for team seasonal sports may be rented at a seasonal rate of $500
per season, per sport, as approved by the Parks and Recreation Director. Single
(one time) field rentals canceled due to inclement weather may be reimbursed at
the discretion of the Parks and Recreation Director. Seasonal rentals will not be

eligible for reimbursement.




